INDUCTION COOKTOPS
Benefits of Induction
•	 Energy Efficient. With induction cooking, the energy is
transferred directly to the cooking vessel so very little
energy is wasted.
•	 Easy to clean surface.
•	 Safer than gas or electric. No open flames, red-hot

Depth: 21”
Height: 4”
Model Number Nomenclature
R - Renaissance
N - Induction
CT - Cooktop
36/30 - Width of cooktop in inches
B - Black Glass
Ventilation Options:
• All Dacor overhead hood options
   are compatible.
• Compatible  with ERV3615 & ERV3015 raised
   ventilation systems.
RNCT365B
RNCT304B
Power Management
The Dacor power management system
regulates the amount of power the
elements can draw at the same time.
This helps avoid excessive current
draw so that the electronics are not
overheated and the controls are
protected prolonging the life of the
unit.
The front & back elements share
power. meaning they share a
generator.  If you set both controls to
the HIGH power setting, power to both
elements will be reduced slightly and
cooking times will be slightly longer.
When cooking on two elements at the
HIGH setting, it is recommended to
use one element from the right side
and left side so that power sharing is
avoided.
The 11” center element on the 36”
model does not share power with
another element.
Recommended Settings
Type of Cooking
Cooking Level
Number of Lights
Rapid heat up/ rapid rolling boil 8
Low level rolling boil 6 to 7
Frying 7 to 8
General cooking or browning 4 to 7
Simmer 2 to 3
Keep warm 1
            Product Specifications
Cooktop Configuration: Size, Wattage (Power Boast Wattage)
•	 Induction cooktops consist of cooking zones with
coil elements under the cooking surface.
•	 When a pot is placed over the element and the unit
is turned on, the copper element creates a magnetic
field that generates a heating reaction with the pot.
•	 The pot gets hot not the cooking surface.
•	 The only surface heat that is generated comes from
residual heat from the cookware.
•	 The induction element automatically turns off when
cookware is removed or not present.
How Induction Elements Work
Illuminated Controls Panel for Individual Elements
A   Element ON/OFF
B   Power ON Indicator
C   Power Level UP Key
D   Power Level DOWN Key
E   “No Pan Detected” Light
F    Power Level Indicator Lights
G   Residual Heat Indicator Light
H   Power Boost Indicator Light